Hockeyettan Norra

Referee (s)
Filip Bohm

Goalkeepers
31 OGANDZHANIAN Artur
1 TORMA Dennis

1st Line

RD 5 LARSSON Anton
LD 22 KEMI Philip

RW 27 SIMILA Rasmus
CE | 16 CARLSTEN Tage
LW/ 18 SODERLUND Olle

2nd Line

RD | 25 OSSIPOV Robert

LD 11 HALMKRONA Willy
RW, 3 HANSSON-GEIDON Jac
CE | 14 KOIVUNIEMI Svante
LW/ 15 NILSSON Liam

3rd Line

RD| 23 KAUPPILA Sebastian
LD | 10 MARTTI Sebastian
RW 9 GALBAVY Matej

CE 6 RAMAN Melvin

LW 26 MANTYNEN Tomi

4th Line

RD

LD

RW 8 ANGELI William

CE| 12 HAGSTROM Vilmer
LW 7 LANDSTROM Hampus

Extra players
LW 20 DAHLEN Ebbe

Head Coach
Nico Surenkin

Missing players

LD | 2 KESKITALO Herman
R | 17 PAULSSON Scott

LW 20 DAHLEN Ebbe

CE 28 HAGSTROM Hampus

Theo Sannerborg

GP GPI SO W
19 18 1 7
20 5 0 0
GP G A TP
20 2 1 3
20 1 4 5
20 2 6 8
3 0 1 1
20 6 6 12
GP G A TP
20 2 7 9
20 0 2 2
8 1 4 5
18 5 4 9
7 0 2 2
GP G A TP
18 0 3 3
6 1 0 1
16 3 6 9
20 2 4 6
19 7 7 14
GP G A TP
20 0 3 3
19 2 2 4
14 0 1 1
GP G A TP
16 3 0 3

Assistant Coach
Johnny Mauritzon

GP G A TP
11/ 0 0 0
8 1 0 1
16 3 0 3
18 3 8 11

Lineup

GAA SVS%
2,99 91,13
3,68 87,95

+/-
-3
-5
-5
1
-3

+/-

3
4

-5

+/-
-6
-1
-5

+/-

-5
-2

+/-

-2

+/-
-4
-4
-2
1

TOI Avg.

00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00

TOI Avg.

00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00

TOI Avg.

00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00

TOI Avg.

00:00
00:00
00:00

TOI Avg.

00:00

TOI Avg.

00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00

Kiruna IF - IF Sundsvall Hockey

Lombiahallen

Linesman
Ludvig Janeheim

Goalkeepers
30 OHRE Adam
1 REINHOLDT Jonathan

1st Line

RD 28 LIDMAN Jonathan
LD | 4 ABRAHAMSSON Axel
RW 21 SUNDBERG Oliver
CE 22 LINDHOLM Johan
LW 68 LINDBLOM Emil

2nd Line

RD 11 HAGGSTROM Leon
LD 33 LARSSON Isak

RW 37 LARSSON Oskar
CE 24 ARPE Martin

LW/ 34 HEDLUND Erik

3rd Line

RD' 9 WENGELIN Emil

LD 38 RONNELOW Kevin
RW 13 DAHLQVIST Rasmus
CE 14 WESTERLUND Ludvig
LW 71 WESTLING ALM Fabi

4th Line

RD 3 NORDLANDER Erik
LD

RW 10 MODIN Edvin

CE| 15 BERGENDAL Hugo
LW 53 ERIKSSON Mins

Extra players

Head Coach
Jonas Lindstrém

Missing players

R | 8 WIKUDD Mathias
R | 12 WIBERG Filip

LD 25 MELANDER Emil

2026-01-03 15:00

GP GPI SO W
20 12 2 7
20 8 1 8
GP G A TP
20 4 6 10
20 O 8 8
20 O 4 4
20 4 20 24
20 12 9 21
GP G A TP
20 1 7 8
13 0 2 2
20 2 8 10
20 5 9 14
18 4 5 9
GP G A TP
17 1 1 2
18 0 5 5
0 0 0 0
20 6 6 12
20 8 2 10
GP G A TP
1 0 0 0
20 1 7 8

20 5 3 8
GP G A TP

Assistant Coach
Mathias Mansson

GP G A TP
200 6 9 15
19 12| 10 22

9 1 1 2

N

ol

GAA SVS%
1,57 91,91
1,50 92,00

+/-
12
15
2
14
13

+/-
10
-2
3
12
7

+/-

-t

~
1

+/-
14
12
6

TOI Avg.
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00

TOI Avg.
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00

TOI Avg.
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00

TOI Avg.
00:00

00:00
00:00

TOI Avg.

TOI Avg.
00:00
00:00
00:00



