



# Kiruna IF - IF Sundsvall Hockey

Lombiahallen



Referee (s)		Linesman	
Filip Bohm	Theo Sannerborg	Ludvig Janeheim	

Goalkeepers	GP	GPI	SO	W	GAA	SVS%	Goalkeepers	GP	GPI	SO	W	GAA	SVS%
<b>31 OGANDZHANIAN Artur</b>	<b>19</b>	<b>18</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>7</b>	<b>2,99</b>	<b>91,13</b>	<b>30 OHRE Adam</b>	<b>20</b>	<b>12</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>7</b>	<b>1,57</b>	<b>91,91</b>
I TÖRMÄ Dennis	20	5	0	0	3,68	87,95	I REINHOLDT Jonathan	20	8	1	8	1,50	92,00
1st Line	GP	G	A	TP	+/-	TOI Avg.	1st Line	GP	G	A	TP	+/-	TOI Avg.
RD <b>5 LARSSON Anton</b>	<b>20</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>3</b>	<b>-3</b>	<b>00:00</b>	RD <b>28 LIDMAN Jonathan</b>	<b>20</b>	<b>4</b>	<b>6</b>	<b>10</b>	<b>12</b>	<b>00:00</b>
LD <b>22 KEMI Philip</b>	<b>20</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>4</b>	<b>5</b>	<b>-5</b>	<b>00:00</b>	LD <b>4 ABRAHAMSSON Axel</b>	<b>20</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>8</b>	<b>8</b>	<b>15</b>	<b>00:00</b>
RW <b>27 SIMILÄ Rasmus</b>	<b>20</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>6</b>	<b>8</b>	<b>-5</b>	<b>00:00</b>	RW <b>21 SUNDBERG Oliver</b>	<b>20</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>4</b>	<b>4</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>00:00</b>
CE <b>16 CARLSTEN Tage</b>	<b>3</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>00:00</b>	CE <b>22 LINDHOLM Johan</b>	<b>20</b>	<b>4</b>	<b>20</b>	<b>24</b>	<b>14</b>	<b>00:00</b>
LW <b>18 SÖDERLUND Olle</b>	<b>20</b>	<b>6</b>	<b>6</b>	<b>12</b>	<b>-3</b>	<b>00:00</b>	LW <b>68 LINDBLOM Emil</b>	<b>20</b>	<b>12</b>	<b>9</b>	<b>21</b>	<b>13</b>	<b>00:00</b>
2nd Line	GP	G	A	TP	+/-	TOI Avg.	2nd Line	GP	G	A	TP	+/-	TOI Avg.
RD 25 OSSIPOV Robert	20	2	7	9	5	00:00	RD 11 HÄGGSTRÖM Leon	20	1	7	8	10	00:00
LD 11 HALMKRONA Willy	20	0	2	2	-3	00:00	LD 33 LARSSON Isak	13	0	2	2	-2	00:00
RW 3 HANSSON-GEIDON Jac	8	1	4	5	-4	00:00	RW 37 LARSSON Oskar	20	2	8	10	3	00:00
CE 14 KOIVUNIEMI Svante	18	5	4	9	3	00:00	CE 24 ARPE Martin	20	5	9	14	12	00:00
LW 15 NILSSON Liam	7	0	2	2	-5	00:00	LW 34 HEDLUND Erik	18	4	5	9	7	00:00
3rd Line	GP	G	A	TP	+/-	TOI Avg.	3rd Line	GP	G	A	TP	+/-	TOI Avg.
RD 23 KAUPPILA Sebastian	18	0	3	3	-6	00:00	RD 9 WENGELIN Emil	17	1	1	2	5	00:00
LD 10 MARTTI Sebastian	6	1	0	1	-1	00:00	LD 38 RÖNNELÖW Kevin	18	0	5	5	11	00:00
RW 9 GALBAYV Matej	16	3	6	9	-5	00:00	RW 13 DAHLQVIST Rasmus	0	0	0	0	0	00:00
CE 6 RÅMAN Melvin	20	2	4	6	0	00:00	CE 14 WESTERLUND Ludvig	20	6	6	12	5	00:00
LW 26 MÄNTYNEN Tomi	19	7	7	14	2	00:00	LW 71 WESTLING ALM Fabi	20	8	2	10	5	00:00
4th Line	GP	G	A	TP	+/-	TOI Avg.	4th Line	GP	G	A	TP	+/-	TOI Avg.
RD							RD 3 NORDLANDER Erik	1	0	0	0	0	00:00
LD							LD						
RW 8 ANGELI William	20	0	3	3	1	00:00	RW 10 MODIN Edvin	20	1	7	8	8	00:00
CE 12 HAGSTRÖM Vilmer	19	2	2	4	-5	00:00	CE 15 BERGENDAL Hugo	20	5	3	8	9	00:00
LW 7 LANDSTRÖM Hampus	14	0	1	1	-2	00:00	LW 53 ERIKSSON Måns						
Extra players	GP	G	A	TP	+/-	TOI Avg.	Extra players	GP	G	A	TP	+/-	TOI Avg.
LW 20 DAHLEN Ebbe	16	3	0	3	-2	00:00							
Head Coach	Assistant Coach						Head Coach	Assistant Coach					
Nico Surenkin	Johnny Mauritzon						Jonas Lindström	Mathias Månsson					
Missing players	GP	G	A	TP	+/-	TOI Avg.	Missing players	GP	G	A	TP	+/-	TOI Avg.
LD 2 KESKITALO Herman	11	0	0	0	-4	00:00	R 8 WIKUDD Mathias	20	6	9	15	14	00:00
R 17 PAULSSON Scott	8	1	0	1	-4	00:00	R 12 WIBERG Filip	19	12	10	22	12	00:00
LW 20 DAHLEN Ebbe	16	3	0	3	-2	00:00	LD 25 MELANDER Emil	9	1	1	2	6	00:00
CE 28 HAGSTRÖM Hampus	18	3	8	11	1	00:00							